The study shows that resource helped 
operations showing rapid capability and deterrence. The study concludes that strategies are needed for vigilante 
work in security. 

Methodology 
The study area was South East Nigeria. The population of the study consisted of one thousand, two hundred and 
eighty-three (1,283) SMEs. The study sample size was two hundred and ninety-seven (297) respondents, determined 
using Freund and Williams' statistical formula. A survey research design was adopted for the study. The instrument 
used for data collection was a questionnaire. A total of two hundred and seventy-four (274) copies of the 
questionnaire were properly completed and returned, representing a 92 percent response rate. The validity of the 
instrument was assessed using content analysis, and the results were satisfactory. Reliability was tested using the 
Pearson correlation coefficient (r), which yielded a reliability coefficient of 0.83, indicating good reliability.